



BID COMPARISON SHEET

Project: ADA Curb Ramp Installation
 Project No.: WD23004C

BIDDING SCHEDULE				Engineer's Estimate		Terocons, Inc.		California Highway Construction Group, Inc.		FBD Vanguard Construction		B&M Builders, Inc.		Dirt Dynasty, Inc.		United Pavement Maintenance, Inc.		George Reed, Inc.		JJR Construction, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$83,500.00	\$83,500.00	\$76,464.00	\$76,464.00	\$55,999.00	\$55,999.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$150,170.00	\$150,170.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$10,000.48	\$10,000.48
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,240.00	\$15,240.00	\$31,275.00	\$31,275.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
3	Curb-Ramp Installation Per COS Standard Detail R-64 (All Work Complete In-Place)	12	EA	\$9,200.00	\$110,400.00	\$9,250.00	\$111,000.00	\$11,125.00	\$133,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$15,920.00	\$191,040.00	\$23,740.68	\$284,888.16
4	Curb-Ramp Installation Per COS Standard Detail R-65 (All Work Complete In-Place)	30	EA	\$9,200.00	\$276,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$277,500.00	\$8,250.00	\$247,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$375,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$10,950.00	\$328,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$14,230.00	\$426,900.00	\$23,740.68	\$712,220.40
5	Curb-Ramp Installation Per COS Standard Detail R-66 (All Work Complete In-Place)	8	EA	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$74,000.00	\$6,685.00	\$53,480.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$92,000.00	\$10,950.00	\$87,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$79,200.00	\$8,139.66	\$65,117.28
6	Curb-Ramp Installation Per COS Detail 'Wheelchair Ramp Modified A' (All Work Complete In-Place)	17	EA	\$10,500.00	\$178,500.00	\$10,100.00	\$171,700.00	\$10,125.00	\$172,125.00	\$10,200.00	\$173,400.00	\$11,500.00	\$195,500.00	\$10,300.00	\$175,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$15,730.00	\$267,410.00	\$23,780.58	\$404,269.86
7	Curb-Ramp Installation Per COS Detail 'Wheelchair Ramp Modified C' (All Work Complete In-Place)	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$16,279.32	\$16,279.32
8	Additional Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement (All Work Complete In-Place)	2,670	SF	\$30.00	\$80,100.00	\$28.00	\$74,760.00	\$25.00	\$66,750.00	\$14.00	\$37,380.00	\$28.00	\$74,760.00	\$23.65	\$63,145.50	\$28.00	\$74,760.00	\$33.00	\$88,110.00	\$25.41	\$67,844.70
9	Additional Vertical Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement (All Work Complete In-Place)	140	LF	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$137.00	\$19,180.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$84.00	\$11,760.00	\$81.75	\$11,445.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$96.00	\$13,440.00	\$222.87	\$31,201.80
10	Additional Rolled Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement (All Work Complete In-Place)	220	LF	\$60.00	\$13,200.00	\$30.00	\$6,600.00	\$137.00	\$30,140.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$84.00	\$18,480.00	\$81.75	\$17,985.00	\$65.00	\$14,300.00	\$97.00	\$21,340.00	\$228.15	\$50,193.00
TOTAL BID					\$796,600.00		\$785,000.00		\$844,200.00		\$928,644.00		\$1,000,499.00		\$1,035,775.50		\$1,096,030.00		\$1,263,140.00		\$1,722,015.00

LIST OF SUB CONTRACTORS

Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount	Name	Amount
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Benchmark Engineering (Survey)	\$7,500.00	N/A	N/A	Cole Concrete Sawing & Drilling, Inc. (Saw Cutting)	\$57,145.00	N/A	N/A	Benchmark Engineers (Monument Preservation)	\$50,000.00
										MCR Engineering (Surveying)	\$42,100.00			USA Trucking, Inc. (Trucking)	Hourly Rate
														Del Secco Core and Saw (saw cutting)	Hourly Rate
	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$7,500.00		\$0.00		\$99,245.00		\$0.00		\$50,000.00